

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5539/2011

SEHDEV SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAST RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Vivek S Attri states that they are going to appear for all the respondents but they have yet not received the vakalatnama. Considering the fact that respondent No.7 is yet unserved, petitioner is permitted to serve an advance copy of the pleadings to the above Advocate against proper acknowledgment, which is to be filed on record, to avoid issuance of further notices to the unserved respondents.

Served respondents may file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 9.8.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

hj