

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5539/2011

SEHDEV SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAST RAM & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has pointed out that there is some difficulty in confirming service upon the unserved respondents. Learned counsel states that such difficulty was discussed with the Registry.

Registry has to take appropriate steps to issue notice, as conveyed by the learned counsel for the petitioners latest by 4.2.2012.

List again on 16.3.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR