

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5539/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2010 in RSA No.526/2000 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SEHDEV SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAST RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROffice Report says that Respondent No.5 is reported to be dead.
Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prayed for time to seek instructions in this regard and to file an appropriate application.
List after two weeks.|(A.D. Sharma)
|Court Master| |(S.S.R. Krishna)
| |Court Master|
|